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Report No.: PKS200108031-10 Test Time: 2020-1-10 16:42

Luminaire Property
Luminaire Manufacturer: 
Luminaire Category: 
Luminaire Description: ATL12483200L30D1SNLamp Catalog: 
Lamp Description: Number of Lamps: 
Lumens per Lamp: Luminous Length (mm): 
Luminous Width (mm): Luminous Height (mm): 
Voltage: 120.0 V Current: 0.311 A
Power: 37.22 W Power Factor: 0.995

Photometric Results
CIE Class: Direct Total Rated Lamp Lumens: 3109.5 lm
Measurement Flux: 3109.5 lm Efficiency: 100%
Downward Ratio: 100% Upward Ratio: 0%
Field Angle(C0/C180,C90/C270,C45/C225,C135/315): 161.0, 159.9, 160.1, 160.3
Beam Angle(C0/C180,C90/C270,C45/C225,C135/315): 112.1, 110.7, 111.1, 111.2
Luminaire Efficacy Rating (LER): 83.59 C0r0 Intensity: 1104.8 cd
Max. Intensity: 1104.8 cd Pos of Max. Intensity: H0 V0
S/MH(C0/C180): 1.25 S/MH(C90/C270): 1.25

Picture Of Luminaire Luminous Intensity Distribution Curve
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Average Diffuse Angle(50%): 111.4°

C0-C180 C90-C270

Unit: cd

C Plane (°):0.0-360.0: 22.5 Gamma Plane (°):0.0-180.0:5.0
Test Lab: Bacl Test Device: GPM-3000
Test Type: TYPE C Distance: 14.073 m
Temperature: 25.1 'C Humidity: 48
Operator: KOBE Inspector: 
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Luminous Intensity Distribution Curve
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C0-C180 C90-C270 Unit: cd

C Plane (°):0.0-360.0: 22.5 Gamma Plane (°):0.0-180.0:5.0
Test Lab: Bacl Test Device: GPM-3000
Test Type: TYPE C Distance: 14.073 m
Temperature: 25.1 'C Humidity: 48
Operator: KOBE Inspector: 
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Luminous Intensity Distribution Curve(cd/klm)
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C Plane (°):0.0-360.0: 22.5 Gamma Plane (°):0.0-180.0:5.0
Test Lab: Bacl Test Device: GPM-3000
Test Type: TYPE C Distance: 14.073 m
Temperature: 25.1 'C Humidity: 48
Operator: KOBE Inspector: 
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Coefficients Of Utilization - Zonal Cavity Method

Curves of Luminaires vs Lighting Area

Spacing Criteria (0-180): 1.25
Spacing Criteria (90-270): 1.25
Spacing Criteria (Diagonal): 1.37
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Luminous Flux 1000 lm
Maintain Factor 0.70
Suspend Length 0.00m

Work Height 0.80m
Average Lux 100 lx

Line Type
Reflectivity(%)
Ceil Wall Floor
70 50 30

C Plane (°):0.0-360.0: 22.5 Gamma Plane (°):0.0-180.0:5.0
Test Lab: Bacl Test Device: GPM-3000
Test Type: TYPE C Distance: 14.073 m
Temperature: 25.1 'C Humidity: 48
Operator: KOBE Inspector: 
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IsoLux Plot
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Mounting Height: 10.0m   Max Lux(100%): 11.0 lx
(  1%):   0.1 lx (  2%):   0.2 lx
(  5%):   0.6 lx ( 10%):   1.1 lx
( 20%):   2.2 lx ( 50%):   5.5 lx

C Plane (°):0.0-360.0: 22.5 Gamma Plane (°):0.0-180.0:5.0
Test Lab: Bacl Test Device: GPM-3000
Test Type: TYPE C Distance: 14.073 m
Temperature: 25.1 'C Humidity: 48
Operator: KOBE Inspector: 
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Lum Limit Curve

L(cd/sq.m) G45 G50 G55 G60 G65 G70 G75 G80 G85

C0

C90

C180

C270

736 657 574 484 391 297 205 120 46

736 656 571 481 389 293 203 120 47

733 655 569 480 388 294 202 115 42

716 635 547 456 363 270 181 99 31

Dazzle Quality Illuminance (lx)
1.15 A 2000 1000 500 <=300
1.50 B 2000 1000 500 <=300
1.85 C 2000 1000 500 <=300
2.20 D 2000 1000 500 <=300
2.55 E 2000 1000 500 <=300
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C Plane (°):0.0-360.0: 22.5 Gamma Plane (°):0.0-180.0:5.0
Test Lab: Bacl Test Device: GPM-3000
Test Type: TYPE C Distance: 14.073 m
Temperature: 25.1 'C Humidity: 48
Operator: KOBE Inspector: 
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Illuminance at a Distance

Dist(m) Enadir(lx) Dh/Dv_B(m) S_B(sq.m) Eav_B(lx)

5.0 44.19 14.87/14.48 169.0 12.70

0.5 4419.29 1.49/1.45 1.7 1269.78

1.0 1104.82 2.97/2.90 6.8 317.45

1.5 491.03 4.46/4.34 15.2 141.09

2.0 276.21 5.95/5.79 27.0 79.36

2.5 176.77 7.43/7.24 42.2 50.79

3.0 122.76 8.92/8.69 60.8 35.27

3.5 90.19 10.41/10.14 82.8 25.91

4.0 69.05 11.89/11.59 108.2 19.84

4.5 54.56 13.38/13.03 136.9 15.68

Beam Angle(B): H112.1 V110.7  Field Angle(F): H161.0 V159.9

Dh

Dv

C Plane (°):0.0-360.0: 22.5 Gamma Plane (°):0.0-180.0:5.0
Test Lab: Bacl Test Device: GPM-3000
Test Type: TYPE C Distance: 14.073 m
Temperature: 25.1 'C Humidity: 48
Operator: KOBE Inspector: 
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Vertical IsoLux Plot
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Lowest(m): 1.0m    Highest(m): 11.0m    Max Lux: 1104.8 lx
(  1%):  11.0 lx (  2%):  22.1 lx
(  5%):  55.2 lx ( 10%): 110.5 lx
( 20%): 221.0 lx ( 50%): 552.4 lx

C Plane (°):0.0-360.0: 22.5 Gamma Plane (°):0.0-180.0:5.0
Test Lab: Bacl Test Device: GPM-3000
Test Type: TYPE C Distance: 14.073 m
Temperature: 25.1 'C Humidity: 48
Operator: KOBE Inspector: 
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The Average Illuminance Effective Figure

Beam Angle:112.1°Height Avg./Nadir. E Diameter / Area

2.000ft 82.171/      5.947ft / 27.777sq.ft276.206fc

4.000ft 20.543/     11.894ft / 111.107sq.ft69.051fc

6.000ft 9.130/     17.841ft / 249.991sq.ft30.690fc

8.000ft 5.136/     23.788ft / 444.429sq.ft17.263fc

10.000ft 3.287/     29.735ft / 694.420sq.ft11.048fc

12.000ft 2.283/     35.682ft / 999.965sq.ft7.672fc

14.000ft 1.677/     41.629ft / 1361.064sq.ft5.637fc

16.000ft 1.284/     47.576ft / 1777.716sq.ft4.316fc

18.000ft 1.014/     53.523ft / 2249.922sq.ft3.410fc

20.000ft 0.822/     59.470ft / 2777.681sq.ft2.762fc

Flux Out: 2282.44lm

C Plane (°):0.0-360.0: 22.5 Gamma Plane (°):0.0-180.0:5.0
Test Lab: Bacl Test Device: GPM-3000
Test Type: TYPE C Distance: 14.073 m
Temperature: 25.1 'C Humidity: 48
Operator: KOBE Inspector: 
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UGR Table

Reflectance:

Room dimensions

Ceiling (cavity)

Wall

Reference plane

X=2H Y=2H

3H

4H

6H

8H

12H

X=4H Y=2H

3H

4H

6H

8H

12H

X=8H Y=4H

6H

8H

12H

X=12H Y=4H

6H

8H

Viewed crosswise Viewed endwise
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0.3

0.2

0.5

0.3

0.2

0.3

0.3

0.2

0.3

0.3

0.2

-1.$ -1.$-1.$ -1.$-1.$ -1.$-1.$ -1.$-1.$ -1.$

-1.$ -1.$-1.$ -1.$-1.$ -1.$-1.$ -1.$-1.$ -1.$

-1.$ -1.$-1.$ -1.$-1.$ -1.$-1.$ -1.$-1.$ -1.$

-1.$ -1.$-1.$ -1.$-1.$ -1.$-1.$ -1.$-1.$ -1.$

-1.$ -1.$-1.$ -1.$-1.$ -1.$-1.$ -1.$-1.$ -1.$

-1.$ -1.$-1.$ -1.$-1.$ -1.$-1.$ -1.$-1.$ -1.$

-1.$ -1.$-1.$ -1.$-1.$ -1.$-1.$ -1.$-1.$ -1.$

-1.$ -1.$-1.$ -1.$-1.$ -1.$-1.$ -1.$-1.$ -1.$

-1.$ -1.$-1.$ -1.$-1.$ -1.$-1.$ -1.$-1.$ -1.$

-1.$ -1.$-1.$ -1.$-1.$ -1.$-1.$ -1.$-1.$ -1.$

-1.$ -1.$-1.$ -1.$-1.$ -1.$-1.$ -1.$-1.$ -1.$

-1.$ -1.$-1.$ -1.$-1.$ -1.$-1.$ -1.$-1.$ -1.$

-1.$ -1.$-1.$ -1.$-1.$ -1.$-1.$ -1.$-1.$ -1.$

-1.$ -1.$-1.$ -1.$-1.$ -1.$-1.$ -1.$-1.$ -1.$

-1.$ -1.$-1.$ -1.$-1.$ -1.$-1.$ -1.$-1.$ -1.$

-1.$ -1.$-1.$ -1.$-1.$ -1.$-1.$ -1.$-1.$ -1.$

-1.$ -1.$-1.$ -1.$-1.$ -1.$-1.$ -1.$-1.$ -1.$

-1.$ -1.$-1.$ -1.$-1.$ -1.$-1.$ -1.$-1.$ -1.$

-1.$ -1.$-1.$ -1.$-1.$ -1.$-1.$ -1.$-1.$ -1.$

Variations with the observer position at spacings:

S=1.0H -1.$/-1.$ -1.$/-1.$

S=1.5H -1.$/-1.$ -1.$/-1.$

S=2.0H -1.$/-1.$ -1.$/-1.$

Calculate in accordance with CIE Pub.117. The table is revised with 3110lm (8log(F/F0) = 3.9).

C Plane (°):0.0-360.0: 22.5 Gamma Plane (°):0.0-180.0:5.0
Test Lab: Bacl Test Device: GPM-3000
Test Type: TYPE C Distance: 14.073 m
Temperature: 25.1 'C Humidity: 48
Operator: KOBE Inspector: 
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Utilisation Factor Table(Floor cavity)

Utilisation Factors UF(F)

Rating:37W Photometrically tested without ceiling board.

Multiply UF values by service correction factors

Calculate in accordance with CIBSE Technical Memorandum NO.5 1980

SHR NOM = 1.25

Room Reflectance

Ceiling Wall Floor

Room Index(RI)

0.75 1.00 1.25 1.50 2.00 2.50 3.00 4.00 5.00

0.70 0.200.50

0.30

0.20

0.50 0.200.50

0.30

0.20

0.30 0.200.50

0.30

0.20

0.00 0.000.00

0.57 0.67 0.75 0.80 0.87 0.92 0.96 1.00 1.03

0.49 0.59 0.67 0.73 0.81 0.87 0.91 0.96 1.00

0.43 0.54 0.61 0.67 0.76 0.82 0.87 0.93 0.97

0.55 0.65 0.72 0.77 0.84 0.89 0.92 0.96 0.99

0.48 0.58 0.66 0.71 0.79 0.84 0.88 0.93 0.96

0.43 0.53 0.61 0.66 0.74 0.80 0.84 0.90 0.94

0.54 0.63 0.70 0.75 0.81 0.86 0.89 0.93 0.95

0.47 0.57 0.64 0.70 0.77 0.82 0.85 0.90 0.93

0.43 0.53 0.60 0.65 0.73 0.78 0.82 0.88 0.91

0.40 0.50 0.57 0.62 0.70 0.75 0.78 0.83 0.86

C Plane (°):0.0-360.0: 22.5 Gamma Plane (°):0.0-180.0:5.0
Test Lab: Bacl Test Device: GPM-3000
Test Type: TYPE C Distance: 14.073 m
Temperature: 25.1 'C Humidity: 48
Operator: KOBE Inspector: 
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Utilisation Factor Table(Wall)

Utilisation Factors UF(W)

Rating:37W Photometrically tested without ceiling board.

Multiply UF values by service correction factors

Calculate in accordance with CIBSE Technical Memorandum NO.5 1980

SHR NOM = 1.25

Room Reflectance

Ceiling Wall Floor

Room Index(RI)

0.75 1.00 1.25 1.50 2.00 2.50 3.00 4.00 5.00

0.70 0.200.50

0.30

0.20

0.50 0.200.50

0.30

0.20

0.30 0.200.50

0.30

0.20

0.00 0.000.00

1.00 0.82 0.70 0.61 0.48 0.40 0.34 0.26 0.22

0.83 0.70 0.61 0.54 0.44 0.37 0.32 0.25 0.21

0.71 0.61 0.54 0.48 0.40 0.34 0.30 0.23 0.20

0.96 0.79 0.67 0.58 0.46 0.42 0.33 0.25 0.21

0.81 0.68 0.59 0.52 0.42 0.35 0.31 0.24 0.20

0.71 0.60 0.53 0.47 0.39 0.33 0.29 0.23 0.19

0.93 0.76 0.64 0.56 0.44 0.37 0.31 0.24 0.20

0.80 0.67 0.58 0.51 0.41 0.34 0.29 0.23 0.19

0.70 0.60 0.52 0.46 0.38 0.32 0.28 0.22 0.18

0.60 0.50 0.43 0.38 0.30 0.25 0.22 0.17 0.14

C Plane (°):0.0-360.0: 22.5 Gamma Plane (°):0.0-180.0:5.0
Test Lab: Bacl Test Device: GPM-3000
Test Type: TYPE C Distance: 14.073 m
Temperature: 25.1 'C Humidity: 48
Operator: KOBE Inspector: 
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Utilisation Factor Table(Ceiling cavity)

Utilisation Factors UF(C)

Rating:37W Photometrically tested without ceiling board.

Multiply UF values by service correction factors

Calculate in accordance with CIBSE Technical Memorandum NO.5 1980

SHR NOM = 1.25

Room Reflectance

Ceiling Wall Floor

Room Index(RI)

0.75 1.00 1.25 1.50 2.00 2.50 3.00 4.00 5.00

0.70 0.200.50

0.30

0.20

0.50 0.200.50

0.30

0.20

0.30 0.200.50

0.30

0.20

0.00 0.000.00

0.16 0.18 0.18 0.19 0.20 0.21 0.21 0.21 0.22

0.09 0.11 0.12 0.13 0.15 0.16 0.17 0.18 0.19

0.05 0.06 0.08 0.09 0.11 0.13 0.14 0.16 0.17

0.16 0.17 0.18 0.18 0.19 0.20 0.20 0.21 0.21

0.09 0.11 0.12 0.13 0.15 0.16 0.17 0.18 0.19

0.05 0.06 0.08 0.09 0.11 0.12 0.14 0.15 0.16

0.15 0.16 0.17 0.18 0.18 0.19 0.19 0.20 0.20

0.09 0.11 0.12 0.13 0.14 0.15 0.16 0.17 0.18

0.05 0.06 0.08 0.09 0.11 0.12 0.13 0.15 0.16

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

C Plane (°):0.0-360.0: 22.5 Gamma Plane (°):0.0-180.0:5.0
Test Lab: Bacl Test Device: GPM-3000
Test Type: TYPE C Distance: 14.073 m
Temperature: 25.1 'C Humidity: 48
Operator: KOBE Inspector: 
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Zonal Lumen
Gamma Imean Zonal Flux Sum Zonal Flux Rel Zonal FluxSum Rel Zonal Flux

[°] [cd] [lm] [lm] [%] [%]
0.0-5.0 1102.3 26.4 26.4 0.85 0.85
5.0-10.0 1092.4 78.2 104.5 2.51 3.36
10.0-15.0 1072.6 127.3 231.8 4.09 7.45
15.0-20.0 1043.3 172.0 403.7 5.53 12.98
20.0-25.0 1004.6 210.7 614.5 6.78 19.76
25.0-30.0 957.1 242.2 856.7 7.79 27.55
30.0-35.0 901.1 265.4 1122.1 8.53 36.08
35.0-40.0 837.4 279.4 1401.5 8.99 45.07
40.0-45.0 766.8 284.0 1685.5 9.13 54.20
45.0-50.0 689.8 278.8 1964.3 8.97 63.17
50.0-55.0 607.5 264.2 2228.4 8.50 71.67
55.0-60.0 520.0 240.4 2468.8 7.73 79.40
60.0-65.0 428.5 208.3 2677.2 6.70 86.10
65.0-70.0 334.9 169.6 2846.8 5.45 91.55
70.0-75.0 242.0 126.5 2973.3 4.07 95.62
75.0-80.0 154.3 82.6 3055.8 2.66 98.27
80.0-85.0 76.7 41.7 3097.5 1.34 99.61
85.0-90.0 20.5 11.2 3108.7 0.36 99.97
90.0-95.0 0.0 0.0 3108.7 0.00 99.97
95.0-100.0 0.0 0.0 3108.7 0.00 99.97
100.0-105.0 0.0 0.0 3108.7 0.00 99.97
105.0-110.0 0.0 0.0 3108.7 0.00 99.97
110.0-115.0 0.0 0.0 3108.7 0.00 99.97
115.0-120.0 0.0 0.0 3108.7 0.00 99.97
120.0-125.0 0.0 0.0 3108.7 0.00 99.97
125.0-130.0 0.0 0.0 3108.7 0.00 99.97
130.0-135.0 0.0 0.0 3108.7 0.00 99.97
135.0-140.0 0.0 0.0 3108.7 0.00 99.97
140.0-145.0 0.0 0.0 3108.7 0.00 99.97
145.0-150.0 0.1 0.0 3108.8 0.00 99.98
150.0-155.0 0.4 0.1 3108.9 0.00 99.98
155.0-160.0 0.8 0.2 3109.0 0.01 99.98
160.0-165.0 1.1 0.2 3109.2 0.01 99.99
165.0-170.0 1.4 0.2 3109.4 0.01 100.00
170.0-175.0 1.7 0.1 3109.5 0.00 100.00
175.0-180.0 1.0 0.0 3109.5 0.00 100.00

C Plane (°):0.0-360.0: 22.5 Gamma Plane (°):0.0-180.0:5.0
Test Lab: Bacl Test Device: GPM-3000
Test Type: TYPE C Distance: 14.073 m
Temperature: 25.1 'C Humidity: 48
Operator: KOBE Inspector: 



BACL
www.bacl.com.cn

 Page 15 of 16 Pages

Candlepower Table
G\C C0.0 C22.5 C45.0 C67.5 C90.0 C112.5 C135.0 C157.5 C180.0 C202.5
G0.0 1104.8 1104.8 1104.8 1104.8 1104.8 1104.8 1104.8 1104.8 1104.8 1104.8
G5.0 1100.5 1099.7 1100.0 1100.1 1101.6 1101.4 1100.9 1101.3 1100.1 1099.8
G10.0 1085.7 1085.2 1085.6 1086.4 1087.9 1087.7 1087.6 1088.6 1084.5 1084.7
G15.0 1061.3 1060.7 1061.7 1062.3 1064.5 1064.4 1064.1 1064.9 1060.4 1059.5
G20.0 1027.8 1027.5 1028.7 1029.0 1031.3 1032.4 1032.2 1031.8 1026.4 1025.7
G25.0 984.8 983.4 985.8 985.4 989.0 990.5 989.5 989.3 983.2 982.2
G30.0 934.3 933.4 935.3 935.5 937.8 939.1 940.0 939.1 931.9 930.3
G35.0 875.0 874.2 875.4 874.5 876.8 880.7 880.8 879.4 873.2 870.5
G40.0 809.9 810.4 808.5 807.3 811.0 813.7 813.2 813.0 806.6 803.9
G45.0 735.6 736.8 734.9 733.9 735.7 740.1 739.2 740.6 733.5 729.5
G50.0 657.4 659.3 653.6 654.2 655.9 659.8 659.0 663.2 655.0 651.1
G55.0 574.1 575.4 568.5 570.1 571.4 575.3 574.8 579.2 569.1 566.0
G60.0 484.5 485.5 478.3 480.6 481.1 485.2 485.4 489.6 480.1 476.2
G65.0 391.0 393.0 386.7 387.4 388.6 392.9 393.3 395.3 387.7 382.8
G70.0 297.2 296.6 293.9 293.9 293.4 296.8 298.1 301.7 294.0 286.8
G75.0 205.1 204.8 201.3 202.4 202.7 204.6 206.4 208.8 201.5 194.9
G80.0 120.4 119.2 117.3 118.3 119.5 119.7 121.3 123.9 115.1 110.5
G85.0 46.3 45.7 45.2 45.2 47.0 46.8 47.3 49.4 42.1 38.6
G90.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
G95.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
G100.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
G105.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
G110.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
G115.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
G120.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
G125.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
G130.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
G135.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
G140.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
G145.0 0.0 0.0 0.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
G150.0 0.0 0.7 0.7 0.0 0.0 0.8 0.7 0.0 0.0 0.0
G155.0 0.0 0.8 1.3 1.3 0.8 0.8 0.9 0.8 0.0 0.0
G160.0 0.8 1.1 1.4 1.0 0.8 1.5 1.0 1.0 0.0 0.8
G165.0 0.8 1.3 1.2 0.9 1.4 1.4 1.4 1.7 0.7 0.8
G170.0 1.2 1.2 1.2 1.7 1.6 1.8 1.5 1.7 1.0 0.9
G175.0 1.1 1.6 2.0 1.9 2.2 2.0 2.6 2.0 1.2 1.4
G180.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

Unit: cd

C Plane (°):0.0-360.0: 22.5 Gamma Plane (°):0.0-180.0:5.0
Test Lab: Bacl Test Device: GPM-3000
Test Type: TYPE C Distance: 14.073 m
Temperature: 25.1 'C Humidity: 48
Operator: KOBE Inspector: 



BACL
www.bacl.com.cn

 Page 16 of 16 Pages

Candlepower Table (Continue 1) 
G\C C225.0 C247.5 C270.0 C292.5 C315.0 C337.5 C360.0
G0.0 1104.8 1104.8 1104.8 1104.8 1104.8 1104.8 1104.8
G5.0 1098.9 1098.8 1098.4 1098.4 1098.1 1098.7 1100.5
G10.0 1083.9 1082.8 1082.2 1081.8 1081.7 1082.9 1085.7
G15.0 1059.4 1056.4 1056.6 1056.0 1055.4 1056.9 1061.3
G20.0 1024.8 1021.6 1021.1 1020.1 1019.7 1021.9 1027.8
G25.0 981.7 977.2 975.8 975.5 974.7 976.8 984.8
G30.0 930.9 924.8 921.2 921.7 921.6 924.2 934.3
G35.0 868.9 861.9 859.3 860.3 859.4 863.5 875.0
G40.0 800.7 793.4 791.2 792.5 792.2 796.8 809.9
G45.0 724.1 718.0 715.5 716.3 717.0 723.1 735.6
G50.0 642.8 637.8 635.0 635.0 637.0 644.0 657.4
G55.0 557.0 552.4 547.1 549.5 551.5 559.2 574.1
G60.0 466.8 460.4 456.3 459.4 460.8 468.2 484.5
G65.0 373.3 367.1 362.9 366.1 369.9 375.3 391.0
G70.0 278.2 274.3 270.4 270.9 274.8 282.1 297.2
G75.0 187.1 183.6 181.3 180.6 184.3 190.6 205.1
G80.0 104.8 100.6 99.2 99.0 102.8 106.0 120.4
G85.0 35.2 33.5 31.4 31.7 34.2 36.1 46.3
G90.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
G95.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
G100.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
G105.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
G110.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
G115.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
G120.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
G125.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
G130.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
G135.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
G140.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
G145.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
G150.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.7 0.0 0.0
G155.0 0.8 0.0 0.0 0.9 1.3 0.9 0.0
G160.0 0.0 1.1 1.1 1.0 0.9 1.3 0.8
G165.0 1.5 1.6 1.4 1.6 1.6 1.8 0.8
G170.0 1.3 2.1 1.7 1.3 1.9 1.9 1.2
G175.0 2.1 2.3 2.6 2.2 2.2 2.3 1.1
G180.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

Unit: cd

C Plane (°):0.0-360.0: 22.5 Gamma Plane (°):0.0-180.0:5.0
Test Lab: Bacl Test Device: GPM-3000
Test Type: TYPE C Distance: 14.073 m
Temperature: 25.1 'C Humidity: 48
Operator: KOBE Inspector: 


